FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	03-28-2	001 ^{:ET}	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		mana .Y	not applicable	
SM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101650799		attached origina	il documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receivin	g party(ies):	
TER-EL CO., Ltd.		Name: DIETRICH INDUSTI	DIEC INC	
2.23.01		Name: <u>DIETRICH INDUSTRIES, INC.</u>		
		Internal Address: Suite 2226		
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 500 Grant St	treet	
	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Pittsburgh</u>	State: PA ZIP: 15219	
☐ Corporation-State				
☑ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u>		☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	LI Yes 🔼 No	☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership		
☑ Assignment □	Merger		ylvania	
, G	Change of Name	☐ Other		
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Uni designation is	ted States, a domestic ☐ Yes 🗖 N	
Execution Date: February 6, 2001		(Designations must be a separate do		
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 🔀 N	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark R	:	
75-508,976				
		11.5	02-23-2001 5. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70	
		'	TWO COLUMN NEW PLED LDE #70	
Additional numbers		☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: _Thomas C. Wettach		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Cohen & Grigsby, P.C.		(
		☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
		Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street, 15th Floor		o. Deposit account number.		
		02.2026 1 22.00		
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State	PA ZIP: 15222	03-2026 for charge of deficient	cy and over payment credit	
	<u> </u>	USE THIS SPACE		
03/27/2001 TDIAZ1 00000142 75508976	DO 1401	OSE THIS SPACE		
D1 FC:481 40.90 OP				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief	t, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any at	ttached copy is a true copy	
Thomas C. Wettach Thomas C. Wettach February 23, 2001				
Name of Person Signing	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	4	
i Otali	ambor or pages morauling		FMARK	

REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of February <u>6</u>, 2001 between TER-EL CO., Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignor") and DIETRICH INDUSTRIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of "SPAZZER", U.S. Trademark Application Number 75/508,976 filed June 26, 1998 and the goodwill associated therewith ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademark and Assignee desires to be the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual assignments by and between the parties and other valuable consideration receipt of which is acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest that Assignor owns or possesses in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith throughout the world. Assignor agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives at Assignor's expense any and all papers, instruments or affidavits necessary to carry out this assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0308

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Title:___

By: William P State
Name:
Name:

By: William P State
Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 02/23/2001

STATE OF OHIO)) SS:
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)
On this 6th day of February of Ter-El Co., Ltd. who executed the foregoing instrument under the authority of Ter-El Co., Ltd. a	nary, 2001, before me personally appeared d., known to me be as the person described in and at, and acknowledged that he executed the same as its free act and deed.
(Notary Seal)	Notary Public ROBIN L. LOCKSHINE, Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission expires: My Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2003
STATE OF OHIO)) SS:
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)
On this day of Febru of Ter-El Co., Ltd. who executed the foregoing instrumen under the authority of Ter-El Co., Ltd. a	uary, 2001, before me personally appeared d., known to me be as the person described in and at, and acknowledged that he executed the same as its free act and deed.
	Dolin Lack slum - Shell
	Notary Public ROBIN L. LOCKSHINE, Notary Public State of Chic
(Notary Seal)	My Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2003 My Commission expires:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0310**